CH \$40.00 53259

ETAS ID: TM554269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
San Francisco Elevator Services, Inc.		05/02/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	San Francisco Elevator Services, LLC	
Street Address:	6517 Sierra Lane	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94568	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5325927	SAN FRANCISCO ELEVATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-9287

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111320-0009-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0742

900527999



Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SAN FRANCISCO ELEVATOR
SERVICES, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 6:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 6:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SAN FRANCISCO ELEVATOR

SERVICES, LLC".

Authentication: 202763049

Date: 05-03-19

7402095 8100H SR# 20193530464

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:48 PM 05/02/2019 FILED 06:48 PM 05/02/2019 SR 20193483854 - File Number 7402095

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdict formed is <u>Ca</u>	ې سړ.و.پ	ware Limited Liability Company first
2.) The jurisdict	ion immediately prior to	o filing this Certificate is California
	Non-Delaware Limited , 2019	Liability Company first formed is
		ited Liability Company immediately prior to cisco Elevator Services, LLC
		ompany as set forth in the Certificate of levator Services, LLC .
		gned have executed this Certificate on the
as LLUL	y of May	
		By: Authorized Person
	N	ame: Donovan McKeever
		Print or Type

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is
San Francisco Elevator Services, LLC
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801
The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company
THE COLDSTACTOR ILLUSC COMPARY
• Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 2nd day of May , 2019 .
Ву: 2722-72
Authorized Person(s)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:48 PM 05/02/2019
FILED 06:48 PM 05/02/2019
SR 20193483854 - File Number 7402095

TRADEMARK REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0746

Name: Donovan McKeever
Typed or Printed



LLC-1A (REV_10/2018)

State of California **Secretary of State**

3877768 Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

LLC-1A File #

201912210041

FILED Amp Secretary of State State of California

100 MAY 0 1 2019 ME

This Cases For Filing Has Only

IMPORTANT — Read all instruction	ns before completing this form		inis op	ace For Fining i	ose Offiy	
Converted Entity Information						
Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated)		ed Liability C	ompany or the abbr	eviations LLC	or L.L.C. The words	
San Francisco Elevator Services,						
The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limit	ny is to engage in any lawful act ed Liability Company Act.	or activity fo	r which a limited lia	ibility compan	y may be organized	
3. The limited liability company will be manag	ed by (check only one):					
One Manager More Than One Manager			All Limited Liability Company Member(s)			
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA			State	Zip Code	
6517 Sierra Lane	6517 Sierra Lane			Dublin ca 94568		
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	Company, if different from Item 4		City	State	Zip Code	
Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential spartnership or general partnership, list the taddress for service of process is already on a service.	service of process. You may not lis street address, Item 6c: If the agent he agent's mailling address. Do not	the converte hivihai na ai	ed entity as the agent tial and the converti	. nem ob. n un no entity is a	CA corporation, limited	
a. Name of Agent For Service of Process						
Michael J. Dalton	and the second s					
b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor			x City Oakland	State CA	Zip Code 94612	
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor			City Oakland	State CA	Zip Code 94612	
Converting Entity Information						
7, Name of Converting Entity	ſ					
San Francisco Elevator Services,	Inc.					
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any			
Corporation	California		C3877768			
The principal terms of the plan of converge exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	rsion were approved by a vote of required, the following was require	the numbe	r of interests or sha	ares of each	class that equaled or	
The class and πumber of outstanding interests entitled to vote. Common Stock; 1,000 shares The percentage vote required of each class and πumber of outstanding interests entitled to vote. 51%			ed of each class.			
Additional Information		<u> </u>		,		
12. Additional information set forth on the atta	sched pages, if any, is incorporated	herein by th	is reference and ma	ade part of this	s certificate.	
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the						
execution is my act and deed. Donovan McKeever, President						
				ne and Title of Authorized Person		
Anal Anal Of Flat Total Colors		Ernie Lazarus, Secretary				
Signature of Authorized Person	The second secon				erson	
				APPROVED B	Y SECRETARY OF STATE	

. o.es ²⁹ 59.x
- AF (1.28 (A)
FUNDING A
South American American
Section 1984

i hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of ______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAY 0 2 2019

Production and

Date:___

Ola, Zoll
ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

State of California

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME: SAN FRANCISCO ELEVATOR SERVICES, LLC

FILE NUMBER:

201912210041

FORMATION DATE:

05/01/2019 DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

JURISDICTION:

CALIFORNIA

STATUS:

TYPE:

ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 2, 2019.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

EMR

CONV-1A (REV 10/2018)

State of California Secretary of State

Certificate of Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

CONV-1A

File#_201912210041

FILED Em State of California

MAY 0 2 2019 /

100

This Space For Filing Use Only

Converted Entity Information 1. Name of Converted Entity San Francisco Elevator Services, LLC 2. Form of Entity 3. Jurisdiction Limited Liability Company Delaware 4. Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office City State Zip Code 6517 Sierra Lane Dublin 94568 CA 5. Street Address of Chief Executive Office - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code Dublin 6517 Sierra Lane 94568 CA 6. Street Address of the California Office, if any - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 6517 Sierra Lane Dublin CA 94568 If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent is an individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Michael J. Dalton b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process - Do not list a P.O. Box City State Zip Code 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor Oakland ÇA 94612 c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Agent for Service of Process City State Zip Code 1999 Harrison Street, 25th Floor Oakland 94612 CA Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity San Francisco Elevator Services, LLC 9. Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any 201912210041 Limited Liability Company California 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class. The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. The percentage vote required of each class. Membership Interest; 100% 51% Additional Information 3. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate, 4.1 certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. May 2, 2019 Donovan McKeever, President of NSFEL Holdings, Inc., Sole Member Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0750

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

RECORDED: 12/20/2019

i hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _______ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAY 0 3 2019

Date:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State